(b) Winegrapes are grown in virtually every county for processing by more than 
800 wineries located throughout the state. 

(c) California grows more than 327,455 acres of winegrapes producing 2,570,707 
tons of grapes per year valued at more than seven hundred eighteen million dollars 
($718,000,000), as of 1990, with a direct and indirect impact on the state’s 

economy totaling more than eight billion six hundred million dollars 
($8,600,000,000). 

(d) Destructive pests and diseases, including phylloxera, pose a significant and 
imminent threat to the state’s important grape and wine industry. 

(e) Phylloxera has already infested grape acreage in many California counties, 
including Napa and Sonoma, resulting in losses totaling two billion dollars